Sick leave will not count as hours worked for purposes of determining overtime pay. 

Employees may take compensatory time in lieu of overtime pay with approval of the 
employee's supervisor. 

• For firefighters, all hours worked in excess of one hundred eighty-two (182) hours 
in a twenty-four (24) day work cycle. Compensatory time is limited to two hundred 
and forty (240) hours (240 hours divided by 24-hour shifts = 10 days).  

• For police officers, all hours worked in excess of eighty (80) hours in a two (2) week